

## ARSS INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS LTD.

Date: 28/04/2023

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 1st Floor, Rotunda Building, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, Plot No-C1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Mumbai- 400 001

BSE Scrip Code - 533163

NSE Symbol: ARSSINFRA

Sub: Confirmation- non applicability of the framework -: Initial Disclosure in terms of SEBI Operational Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 - Identification as Large Corporate

Ref: Chapter XII of SEBI Operational Circular for issue and listing of Non-convertible Securities, Securitized Debt Instruments, Security Receipts, Municipal Debt Securities and Commercial Paper dated August 10, 2021 ('Operational Circular') - Fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large corporate

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with SEBI Operational Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021, please find enclosed Initial Disclosure of "ARSS Infrastructure Projects Limited" confirming that we are not a Large Corporate for FY 2023-24 in "Annexure A" below.

We request you to kindly take note of the same.

Thanking You Yours faithfully,

For ARSS Infrastructure Projects Limited

(Company under CIRP)

(Prakash Chhajer)

Company Secretary &

Compliance Officer

FCS-8473

Encl: As above

A BSR. O

Regd. Off.: Plot No-38, Sector –A, Zone-D, Mancheswar Industrial Estate, Bhubaneswar -751010 (Odisha)

Tel-91 0674 2602763 Email :cs@arssgroup.in

A Company under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP)

CIN: L14103OR2000PLC006230



## ARSS INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS LTD.

## CONFIRMATION

Annexure -A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sl. No	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	ARSS Infrastructure Projects Limited
2.	CIN	L14103OR2000PLC006230
3.	Outstanding long-term borrowing of the Company as on 31st March, 2023	NIL*
4.	Highest Credit Rating during the previous financial year along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not Applicable
5.	NameoftheStockExchangeinwhichthefineshallbe paid,incaseofshortfallintherequiredborrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

<sup>\*</sup>The company is under CIRP

We hereby confirm that we are NOT IDENTIFIED AS A 'LARGE CORPORATE' as per the applicability criteria given under the aforementioned operational circular.

We request you to kindly take note of the same.

For ARSS Infrastructure Projects Limited

For ARSS Infrastructure Projects Limited S. n. Pattasain

(Prakash Chhajer) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

FCS-8473

(S. K. Pattanaik) Chief Financial Officer

Regd. Off.: Plot No-38, Sector –A, Zone-D, Mancheswar Industrial Estate, Bhubaneswar -751010 (Odisha) Tel-91 0674 2602763 Email :cs@arssgroup.in

A Company under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) CIN: L14103OR2000PLC006230